
Respondent Name 

KRISHNADASAN DEBORAH M (Deb Krishnadasan) 

Complainant Name 

Robert Parker 

Complaint Description 

Robert Parker 
 reported via the portal 
2 days ago (Sat, 27 Sep 2025 at 2:48 PM) 

Candidate has an advertising piece circulating that fails to identify who is paying for the campaign advertisement. 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
Lack of transparency to the voters. Voters should know who is buying our politicians and how. Alleging violation of 
RCW42.17A.320.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Advertising piece, front and back

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
KRISHNADASAN DEBORAH M (Deb Krishnadasan)
Moxie Media. Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 






